
NOTICE OF SPECIAL TAX RATE ELECTION [AVISO DE ELECCIÓN DE TASA IMPOSITIVA ESPECIAL] 

 

ELECTION DAY TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 4, 2025 [DÍA DE ELECCIÓN MARTES, 4 DE NOVIEMBRE DE 

2025] 

 

EARLY VOTING MONDAY, OCTOBER 20, 2025 – FRIDAY, OCTOBER 31, 2025 [VOTACIÓN 

ANTICIPADA LUNES, 20 DE OCTUBRE DE 2025 HASTA VIERNES, 31 DE OCTUBRE DE 2025] 

 

CITY OF AUSTIN [CIUDAD DE AUSTIN] 

ORDINANCE NO. 20250813-010 

A special municipal election shall be held in the City on November 4, 2025, to submit to the voters a proposed 

property (ad valorem) tax rate that exceeds the voter approval rate, for the purpose of funding or expanding 

programs intended to increase housing affordability and reduce homelessness; improve parks and recreation 

facilities and services; enhance public health services and public safety; ensure financial stability; and provide for 

other general fund maintenance and operation expenditures included in the fiscal year 2025-2026 budget as 

approved or amended by City Council. The ballot shall be prepared to permit voting “FOR” or “AGAINST” the 

proposition: 

CITY OF AUSTIN PROPOSITION Q 

THIS IS A TAX INCREASE 

Approving the ad valorem tax rate of $0.574017 per $100 valuation in the City of Austin for the current year, a rate 

that is $0.05 higher per $100 valuation than the voter- approval tax rate of the City of Austin, for the purpose of 

funding or expanding programs intended to increase housing affordability and reduce homelessness; improve parks 

and recreation facilities and services; enhance public health services and public safety; ensure financial stability; and 

provide for other general fund maintenance and operation expenditures included in the fiscal year 2025-2026 budget 

as approved or amended by City Council. Last year, the ad valorem tax rate in the City of Austin was $0.4776 per 

$100 valuation. 

As specified in Resolution No. 20231019-006, the City adopts Travis County’s electronic voting system for use 

during early voting and for voting conducted on election day in Travis County. The central counting station for 

Travis County is established at the Travis County Clerk’s Office, 5501 Airport Boulevard, Austin, Texas 78751.  

As specified in Resolution No. 20231019-006, the City adopts Williamson County’s electronic voting system for use 

during early voting and for voting conducted on election day in Williamson County. The central counting station for 

Williamson County is established at Williamson County Elections Department, 301 SE Inner Loop, Suite 104, 

Tabulation Room, Georgetown, Texas 78626. 

As specified in Resolution No. 20231019-006, the City adopts Hays County’s electronic voting system for use 

during early voting and for voting conducted on election day in Hays County. The central counting station for Hays 

County is established at Hays County Elections, 120 Stagecoach Trail, San Marcos, Texas 78666. 

Notice of the election shall be posted and published in accordance with state law. The notice shall be posted, in 

English and Spanish, in the office of the City Clerk and at the City Hall notice kiosk not later than the 21st day 

before election day. Notice of the election shall be published one time, in English and Spanish, not earlier than the 

30th day before the date of the elections or later than the 10th day before the date of the elections, in a newspaper of 

general circulation in the City of Austin. 

 

ORDENANZA NUM. 20250813-010 

 

Una elección especial municipal se llevará a cabo en la Ciudad 4 de Noviembre, 2025 para someter a los votantes la 

propuesta de una tasa de impuestos (ad valorem) que excede la tasa de impuestos aprobada por los votantes, con el 

propósito de financiar o expandir programas destinados a aumentar viviendas costeables y para reducir el número de 



personas sin hogar; para mejorar parques, facilidades y servicios de recreación; mejorar servicios de salud pública y 

de seguridad pública; garantizar la estabilidad financiera; y proporcionar otros gastos del fondo general para 

mantenimiento y operaciones incluidos en el presupuesto del año fiscal 2025-2026 aprobado o enmendado por el 

consejo de la ciudad. La boleta se preparará para permitir el voto “A FAVOR” o “EN CONTRA” de la Proposición: 

PROPOSICIÓN Q DE LA CIUDAD DE AUSTIN 

ESTE ES AUMENTO DE IMPUESTOS  

Aprobar la tasa de impuestos ad valorem de $0.574017 por cada $100 de valoración en la Ciudad de Austin para el 

año en curso, una tasa que es $0.05 más alta por cada $100 de valoración que la tasa de impuestos aprobada por los 

votantes de la Ciudad de Austin, con el propósito de financiar o expandir programas de viviendas costeables y para 

reducir el número de personas sin hogar; para mejorar parques, facilidades y servicios de recreación; mejorar 

servicios de salud pública y de seguridad pública; garantizar la estabilidad financiera; y proporcionar otros gastos 

del fondo general para mantenimiento y operaciones incluidos en el presupuesto del año fiscal 2025-2026 aprobado 

o enmendado por el Consejo de la Ciudad. El año pasado, la tasa de impuestos ad valorem en la Ciudad de Austin 

fue de $0.4776 por $100 de valoración. 

De acuerdo con disposiciones de la resolución Núm. 20231019-006, la Ciudad adopta el sistema electrónico de 

votación del Condado de Travis para que se use en la votación adelantada y en la votación del día de la elección en 

el Condado de Travis. La estación central para contar los votos del Condado de Travis se ubicará en la Oficina de la 

Secretaria del Condado de Travis, 5501 Airport Boulevard, Austin, Texas 78751. 

De acuerdo con disposiciones de la resolución Núm. 20231019-006, la Ciudad adopta el sistema electrónico de 

votación del Condado de Williamson para que se use en la votación adelantada y en la votación del día de la 

elección en el Condado de Williamson. La estación central para contar los votos del Condado de Williamson se 

ubicará en el Departamento de Elecciones del Condado de Williamson, 301 SE Inner Loop, Suite 104, Tabulation 

Room, Georgetown, Texas 78626. 

De acuerdo con disposiciones de la resolución Núm. 20231019-006, la Ciudad adopta el sistema electrónico de 

votación del Condado de Hays para que se use en estas elecciones para la votación adelantada y en la votación el día 

de la elección. La estación central para contar los votos del Condado de Hays se ubicará en la Oficina de Elecciones 

del Condado de Hays, 120 Stagecoach Trail, San Marcos, Texas 78666. 

El aviso de estas elecciones será fijado y publicado de acuerdo con la ley estatal. El aviso será fijado, en ambos 

inglés y español en la oficina de la Secretaria de la Ciudad y en el kiosco de avisos del Edificio Municipal (City 

Hall), a no más tardar del 21vo día antes del día de la elección. El aviso de estas elecciones será publicado una vez, 

en inglés y en español, en fecha que no sea anterior del 30vo día antes de la fecha de la elección ni más tardar del 

10mo día antes de la fecha de la elección, en un periódico de circulación general en la Ciudad de Austin. 

TRAVIS COUNTY ELECTION DAY VOTING SITES - TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 4, 2025 [SITIOS DE 

VOTACIÓN DEL CONDADO DE TRAVIS PARA EL DÍA DE ELECCIÓN - MARTES, 4 DE 

NOVIEMBRE DE 2025] 

 

POLLS ARE OPEN 7AM-7PM [HORAS DE SERVICIO 7AM-7PM] 

VOTE CENTER ELECTION [ELECCIÓN EN CENTROS DE VOTACIÓN] 

 

ON ELECTION DAY, ELIGIBLE TRAVIS COUNTY VOTERS MAY VOTE AT ANY OF THE 

LOCATIONS LISTED ON THIS PAGE. VOTERS ARE NOT LIMITED TO ONLY VOTING IN THE 

PRECINCT WHERE THEY ARE REGISTERED TO VOTE. [EN EL DÍA DE ELECCIÓN, 

VOTANTES ELEGIBLES DEL CONDADO DE TRAVIS PODRÁN VOTAR EN CUALQUIER SITIO 

INDICADO EN ESTA PÁGINA. LOS VOTANTES NO ESTÁN LIMITADOS A VOTAR SÓLO EN EL 

PRECINTO DONDE ESTÁN REGISTRADOS PARA VOTAR.] 

 

CREEDMOOR COMMUNITY CENTER, MEETING ROOM, 12511 FM 1625 



CHRIST EPISCOPAL CHURCH, OUTREACH CENTER, 3520 WHITESTONE BLVD 

DEER CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, MPR, 2420 ZEPPELIN DR 

COMMUNITY CENTER AT DEL VALLE, ACTIVITY ROOM/BLDG D, 3518 S FM 973 

DEL VALLE ISD ADMIN BUILDING, BOARD MEETING ROOM, 5301 ROSS RD 

ELROY COMMUNITY LIBRARY, THE LEARNING CENTER, 13512 FM 812 

MINISTERIOS FILADELFIA IGLESIA CRISTIANA, SANCTUARY, 13704 COUNTY LINE RD 

ROUND MOUNTAIN BAPTIST CHURCH, SUNDAY SCHOOL CLASSROOM, 14500 ROUND MOUNTAIN 

RD 

VOLENTE FIRE DEPTARTMENT, MEETING SPACE, 15406 FM 2769 

COMMUNITY CENTER AT JONESTOWN, COMMUNITY ROOM, 18649 FM 1431 STE 6A 

CHRIST OUR SAVIOR LUTHERN CHURCH, FELLOWSHIP HALL, 21900 FARM TO MARKET RD 1431 

LAGO VISTA HIGH SCHOOL, LOBBY OF PAC, 5185 LOHMAN FORD RD 

ETERNAL FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH, FELLOWSHIP HALL, 12720 FM 973 

MANOR ELEMENTARY EARLY LEARNING CENTER, ROOM 125, 12904 GREGG MANOR RD 

NEW SWEDEN LUTHERAN CHURCH, FOUNDATION CENTER ROOM, 12809 NEW SWEDEN CHURCH 

RD 

BIBLE BAPTIST CHURCH OF PFLUGERVILLE, AUDITORIUM, 14400 IMMANUEL RD 

BOULDER RIDGE CLUBHOUSE, CLUBHOUSE, 3300 KILLINGSWORTH LN 

HENDRICKSON HIGH SCHOOL, PAC LOBBY, 19201 COLORADO SAND DR 

NORTHTOWN MUD, MEETING ROOM, 700 E WELLS BRANCH PKWY 

PFISD ROCK GYM, GYMNASIUM, 702 W PECAN ST 

PFLUGERVILLE LIONS CLUB, MAIN HALL, 500 N RAILROAD AVE 

RESERVE AT WESTCREEK, GREAT ROOM, 17701 BRIDGEFARMER BLVD 

STONE HILL APARTMENTS, COMMUNITY ROOM, 17900 PFLUGER FARM LN 

TRAVIS COUNTY HHS PFLUGERVILLE COMMUNITY CENTER, ACTIVITY ROOM, 15822 FOOTHILL 

FARMS LOOP 

TYPHOON TEXAS WATERPARK, MAIN LOBBY, 18500 TX 130 SERVICE RD 

ALL NATIONS CHURCH, FAMILY ROOM, 16804 RADHOLME CT 

BRIARCLIFF POA COMMUNITY CENTER, COMMUNITY ROOM, 22801 BRIARCLIFF DR 

AUSTIN CITY HALL, MEDIA ROOM #1034, 301 W 2ND ST 

AUSTIN RECREATION CENTER, ENRICHMENT ROOM, 1301 SHOAL CREEK BLVD 

SAM HOUSTON BUILDING, BREAK ROOM AND LIBRARY, 201 E 14TH ST 

TRAVIS COUNTY CIVIL AND FAMILY COURTS FACILITY, CONFERENCE ROOM, 1700 GUADALUPE 

ST 

CANTU PAN AM RECREATION CENTER, GYM, 2100 E 3RD ST 

CARVER BRANCH LIBRARY, MEETING ROOM 2, 1161 ANGELINA ST 

CEPEDA BRANCH LIBRARY, MEETING ROOM 1, 651 N PLEASANT VALLEY RD 

CONLEY GUERRERO SENIOR ACTIVITY CENTER, LANGUAGE ROOM, 808 NILE ST 

HUSTON TILLOTSON UNIVERSITY, DAVAGE DURDEN STUDENT UNION, 900 CHICON ST 

MT ZION BAPTIST CHURCH, FAMILY LIFE CENTER-ROOM #119, 2938 E 13TH ST 

TERRAZAS BRANCH LIBRARY, MEETING ROOMS 1/2, 1105 E CESAR CHAVEZ ST 

O HENRY MIDDLE SCHOOL, GYM, 2610 W 10TH ST 

WESTMINSTER PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, FELLOWSHIP HALL, 3208 EXPOSITION BLVD 

CHURCH ON CONGRESS AVENUE, FELLOWSHIP HALL, 1511 S CONGRESS AVE 

FAITH PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, WRIGHT FELLOWSHIP HALL, 1314 E OLTORF ST 

SOUTH AUSTIN RECREATION CENTER, LOBBY, 1100 CUMBERLAND RD 

SOUTH AUSTIN SENIOR ACTIVITY CENTER, CLUB ROOM, 3911 MENCHACA RD 

ST EDWARDS UNIVERSITY, UFCU ALUMNI GYM, 3001 S CONGRESS AVE 

ST JOHN SAN JUAN LUTHERAN CHURCH, NARTHEX, 409 W BEN WHITE BLVD 

ST MARKS EPISCOPAL CHURCH, PARISH HALL, 2128 BARTON HILLS DR #4651 

TWIN OAKS BRANCH LIBRARY, MEETING ROOM, 1800 S 5TH ST 

WHEATSVILLE FOOD COOP SOUTH LAMAR, COMMUNITY KITCHEN, 4001 S LAMAR BLVD 

ZILKER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, OFFICE HALLWAY, 1900 BLUEBONNET LN 

AUSTIN PRESBYTERIAN THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY, ROOM 211, 100 E 27TH ST 

LAMAR SENIOR ACTIVITY CENTER, MPR, 2874 SHOAL CREST AVE 

LBJ SCHOOL OF PUBLIC AFFAIRS, LOBBY, 2315 RED RIVER ST 



UT TEXAS UNION, ROOM 2.214, 2308 WHITIS AVE 

HARRIS AT SIM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, CAFETERIA, 1203 SPRINGDALE RD 

LIBERAL ARTS AND SCIENCE ACADEMY, GYM FOYER, 1012 ARTHUR STILES RD 

GENESIS PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, FELLOWSHIP HALL, 1507 WILSHIRE BLVD 

AUSTIN ENERGY HEADQUARTERS, CAPITAL TRAINING ROOM, 4815 MUELLER BLVD 

EAST NINETEENTH ST BAPTIST CHURCH, FELLOWSHIP HALL, 3401 ROGGE LN 

GENERAL MARSHALL MIDDLE SCHOOL, COMMUNITY ROOM, 4401 TILLEY ST 

MEMORIAL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH, GYM, 6100 BERKMAN DR 

WINDSOR PARK BRANCH LIBRARY, MEETING ROOM, 5833 WESTMINSTER DR 

YMCA EAST COMMUNITIES Y, LOBBY, 5315 ED BLUESTEIN BLVD 

COMMUNITY FIRST! VILLAGE, UNITY HALL, 9301 HOG EYE RD 

LBJ EARLY COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL, COMMUNITY ROOM, 7309 LAZY CREEK DR 

TURNER ROBERTS RECREATION CENTER, ARTS AND CRAFTS ROOM, 7201 COLONY LOOP DR 

DAILEY MIDDLE SCHOOL, LOBBY OF THE GYM, 14000 WESTALL ST 

GRANDVIEW HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, MPR, 12024 VISTA PARKE DR 

PEACE LUTHERAN CHURCH, NARTHEX, 10625 N FM 620 

DAVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, PORTABLES 9 & 10, 5214 DUVAL RD 

MILWOOD BRANCH LIBRARY, MEETING ROOM, 12500 AMHERST DRIVE 

AFFINITY AT WELLS BRANCH, MAIN LOBBY, 14508 OWEN TECH BLVD 

WELLS BRANCH COMMUNITY CENTER, MEETING ROOM, 2106 KLATTENHOFF DR 

WELLS BRANCH MUD RECREATION CENTER, ARTS AND CRAFTS ROOM, 3000 SHORELINE DR 

RRISD HARTFIELD PERFORMING ARTS CENTER, LOBBY, 5800 MCNEIL DR 

RIVER PLACE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, MPR, 6500 SITIO DEL RIO BLVD 

CHURCH AT HIGHLAND PARK, ATRIUM, 5206 BALCONES DR 

NORTHWEST HILLS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH, YOUTH CENTER, 7027 HART LN 

CANYON RIDGE MIDDLE SCHOOL, GYM, 12601 COUNTRY TRAILS LN 

RANDALLS STEINER RANCH, CAFÉ, 5145 N FM 620 

CE BAR FIRE DEPTARTMENT, TRAINING ROOM, 353 COMMONS FORD RD 

LAURA BUSH COMMUNITY LIBRARY, COMMONS, 9411 BEE CAVES RD 

LAKE TRAVIS ISD EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT CENTER, SAGE ROOM, 607 RANCH ROAD 620 N 

TRAVIS COUNTY SHERIFF WEST COMMAND, SHOW UP ROOM, 3800 HUDSON BEND RD 

LAKEWAY ACTIVITY CENTER, ROOM F, 105 CROSS CREEK 

COMMUNITY CENTER AT OAK HILL, COMMUNITY ROOM, 8656 STATE HWY 71 

OAK HILL FIRE DEPT NO 302, COMMUNITY ROOM, 4111 BARTON CREEK BLVD 

MT OLIVE LUTHERAN CHURCH, FELLOWSHIP HALL, 10408 US 290 

OAK HILL FIRE DEPT NO 301, TRAINING ROOM 3, 9211 CIRCLE DR 

LAKE TRAVIS ISD TRANSPORTATION CENTER, TRAINING ROOM, 16101 STATE HWY 71, BUILDING 

A 

BEE CAVE CITY HALL, COMMUNITY ROOM A, 4000 GALLERIA PKWY 

BAILEY MIDDLE SCHOOL, MAIN HALLWAY, 4020 LOST OASIS HOLLOW 

BEAR CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, ART ROOM, 12801 ESCARPMENT BLVD 

CIRCLE C COMMUNITY CENTER, MEETING ROOM 1-3, 7817 LA CROSSE AVE 

DAN RUIZ BRANCH LIBRARY, MEETING ROOM 1, 1600 GROVE BLVD 

GOOD SHEPHERD ON THE HILL, PARISH HALL, 1700 WOODLAND AVE 

ADDISON AMENITY CENTER, AMENITY CENTER, 6108 KARA DR 

GEORGE MORALES DOVE SPRINGS RECREATION CENTER, DANCE STUDIO, 5801 AINEZ DR 

JOSEPHINE HOUSTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, CAFETORIUM, 5409 PONCIANA DR 

OAK MEADOWS BAPTIST CHURCH, FELLOWSHIP HALL, 6905 S I-35 FRONTAGE RD 

OJEDA MIDDLE SCHOOL, FOYER OF GYM, 4900 MCKINNEY FALLS PKWY 

PEREZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, GYM, 7500 S PLEASANT VALLEY RD 

BEDICHEK MIDDLE SCHOOL, GYM HALLWAY, 6800 BILL HUGHES RD 

BERKELEY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH, CHRISTIAN LIFE CENTER, 2407 BERKELEY AVE 

DITTMAR RECREATION CENTER, AB ROOM MAIN BUILDING, 1009 W DITTMAR RD 

IMPACT FAMILY CHURCH, LOBBY, 2909 W WILLIAM CANNON DR 

MENCHACA ROAD BRANCH PUBLIC LIBRARY, MEETING ROOM, 5500 MENCHACA RD 

ODOM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, PORTABLE 14, 1010 TURTLE CREEK BLVD 



PLEASANT HILL BRANCH LIBRARY, MEETING ROOM, 211 E WILLIAM CANNON DR 

SUNSET VALLEY CITY HALL, COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 3205 JONES RD 

LOST CREEK LIMITED DISTRICT, BOARD ROOM, 1305 QUAKER RIDGE DR 

RANDALLS FLAGSHIP WEST LAKE HILLS, CAFÉ, 3300 BEE CAVES RD 

RIVERBEND CENTRE, QUAD3ABCD, 4214 N CAPITAL OF TEXAS HWY 

WESTLAKE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH, GYM, 1460 REDBUD TR 

BLAZIER INTERMEDIATE, COMMUNITY ROOM, 8801 VERTEX BLVD 

ST ALBANS EPISCOPAL CHURCH, ASSEMBLY ROOM, 11819 IH 35 S 

AKINS HIGH SCHOOL, GYM FOYER, 10701 S 1ST ST 

RANDALLS BRODIE, CAFÉ, 9911 BRODIE LN 

UPRISING AUSTIN, WORSHIP CENTER, 8601 S 1ST ST 

VILLAGES OF SHADY HOLLOW AMENITY CENTER, AMENITY CENTER, 12006 GATLING GUN LN 

WESTOAK WOODS BAPTIST CHURCH, CMB ROOM #104, 2900 W SLAUGHTER LN 

STATE FIREFIGHTERS AND FIRE MARSHALS ASSOCIATION, TRAINING ROOM, 707 FM 1629 

AUSTIN OAKS CHURCH, FAMILY LIFE FOYER, 4220 MONTEREY OAKS BLVD 

BOWIE HIGH SCHOOL, VC ROOM, 4103 W SLAUGHTER LN 

MILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, MULTI PURPOSE ROOM, 6201 DAVIS LN 

SHEPHERD OF THE HILLS PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, NARTHEX, 5226 W WILLIAM CANNON DR 

WILL HAMPTON BRANCH LIBRARY, MEETING ROOM, 5125 CONVICT HILL RD 

BALCONES BINGO, MAIN HALL, 13096 US-183 

CENTRAL CITY AUSTIN, SANCTUARY, 9023 OLD LAMPASAS TRAIL 

LAKEWOOD HOA, COMMUNITY ROOM/MAIN CLUBHOUSE, 7317 LAKEWOOD DR 

BAKER CENTER ALAMO DRAFTHOUSE, CAFETORIUM, 3908 AVENUE B 

TRAVIS COUNTY CLERK, EARLY VOTING ROOM, 5501 AIRPORT BLVD 

WINTERS BUILDING, MAIN LOBBY, 701 W 51ST ST 

AUSTIN ACHIEVE NORTHEAST CAMPUS, HIGH SCHOOL GYM, 7424 E HWY 290 

AUSTIN PERMITTING AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER, ROOM #1407, 6310 WILHELMINA DELCO DR 

TA BROWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, COMMUNITY ROOM, 7801 GUADALUPE ST 

CONNALLY HIGH SCHOOL, LARGE GYM FOYER, 13212 N LAMAR BLVD 

GUS GARCIA RECREATION CENTER, SENIOR ROOM, 1201 E RUNDBERG LN 

OUR SAVIOR LUTHERAN CHURCH, NARTHEX, 1513 E YAGER LN 

ST MARK UNITED METHODIST CHURCH, LAWSHAE COMMUNITY BUILDING, 601 W BRAKER LN 

AUSTIN FIRE STATION NO 41, BAY, 11205 HARRIS BRANCH PKWY 

CONGREGATION BETH ISRAEL, SMITH AUDITORIUM, 3901 SHOAL CREEK BLVD 

MCCALLUM HIGH SCHOOL, PERFORMING ARTS CENTER FOYER, 5600 SUNSHINE DR 

YARBOROUGH BRANCH LIBRARY, MEETING ROOM, 2200 HANCOCK DR 

BEN HUR SHRINE CENTER, BALLROOM, 7811 ROCKWOOD LN 

GRACE + PEACE AUSTIN, GYM, 6301 WOODROW AVE 

JOHN GILLUM BRANCH LIBRARY, MEETING ROOM, 2505 STECK AVE 

NORTHWEST RECREATION CENTER, CLASSROOM #2, 2913 NORTHLAND DR 

ROSEDALE SCHOOL, COMMUNITY ROOM, 7505 SILVERCREST DR 

DISABILITY RIGHTS TEXAS, BOARD ROOMS, 2222 W BRAKER LN 

GRANT WORSHIP CENTER, LEON THOMAS ANNEX, 1701 KRAMER LN 

JAIME PADRON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, MUSIC ROOM, 2011 W RUNDBERG LN 

YMCA NORTH AUSTIN, GYM, 1000 W RUNDBERG LN 

ANDERSON HIGH SCHOOL, LIBRARY, 8403 MESA DR 

BALCONES WOODS SHOPPING CENTER, SUITE 102, 11150 RESEARCH BLVD 

JUNIOR LEAGUE OF AUSTIN, COMMUNITY ROOM, 5330 BLUFFSTONE LN 

ST MATTHEWS EPISCOPAL CHURCH, HUFFMAN HALL, 8134 MESA DR 

 

TRAVIS COUNTY EARLY VOTING LOCATIONS TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 4, 2025 SPECIAL 

ELECTION [SITIOS DE VOTACIÓN ADELANTADA DEL CONDADO DE TRAVIS PARA LA 

ELECCIÓN ESPECIAL DEL MARTES, 4 DE NOVIEMBRE DE 2025] 

 



EARLY VOTING BEGINS MONDAY, OCTOBER 20 AND ENDS ON FRIDAY, OCTOBER 31 [LA 

VOTACIÓN ADELANTADA COMIENZA LUNES, 20 DE OCTUBRE Y TERMINA EL VIERNES, 31 

DE OCTUBRE] 

 

MAIN LOCATION [UBICACIÓN PRINCIPAL] 

TRAVIS COUNTY CLERK, EARLY VOTING ROOM, 5501 AIRPORT BLVD, AUSTIN TX  

 

MONDAY, OCTOBER 20, 2025 - SATURDAY, OCTOBER 25, 2025 (7AM-7PM) [LUNES, 20 DE 

OCTUBRE DE 2025 HASTA SÁBADO, 25 DE OCTUBRE DE 2025 (7AM-7PM)] 

 

SUNDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2025 (12PM-6PM) [DOMINGO, 26 DE OCTUBRE DE 2025 (12PM-6PM)] 

 

MONDAY, OCTOBER 27, 2025 - WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 29, 2025 (7AM-7PM) [LUNES, 27 DE 

OCTUBRE DE 2025 HASTA MIÉRCOLES, 29 DE OCTUBRE DE 2025 (7AM-7PM)] 

 

*THURSDAY, OCTOBER 30, 2025 - FRIDAY, OCTOBER 31, 2025 (7AM-10PM) [JUEVES, 30 DE 

OCTUBRE DE 2025 HASTA VIERNES, 31 DE OCTUBRE DE 2025 (7AM-10PM)] 

 

 

*BEN HUR SHRINE CENTER, BALLROOM, 7811 ROCKWOOD LN 

*CARVER BRANCH LIBRARY, MEETING ROOM 2, 1161 ANGELINA ST 

*LAKEWAY ACTIVITY CENTER, ROOM F, 105 CROSS CREEK 

*PFISD ROCK GYM, GYMNASIUM, 702 W PECAN ST 

*RANDALLS BRODIE, CAFÉ, 9911 BRODIE LN 

*TRAVIS COUNTY CLERK**, EARLY VOTING ROOM, 5501 AIRPORT BLVD 

*UT TEXAS UNION, ROOM 2.214, 2308 WHITIS AVE 

AUSTIN CITY HALL, MEDIA ROOM #1034, 301 W 2ND ST 

AUSTIN ENERGY HEADQUARTERS, CAPITAL TRAINING ROOM, 4815 MUELLER BLVD 

AUSTIN OAKS CHURCH, FAMILY LIFE FOYER, 4220 MONTEREY OAKS BLVD 

AUSTIN PERMITTING AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER, ROOM #1407, 6310 WILHELMINA DELCO DR 

AUSTIN RECREATION CENTER, ENRICHMENT ROOM, 1301 SHOAL CREEK BLVD 

BALCONES BINGO, MAIN HALL, 13096 US-183 

BALCONES WOODS SHOPPING CENTER, SUITE 102, 11150 RESEARCH BLVD 

BEE CAVE CITY HALL, COMMUNITY ROOM A, 4000 GALLERIA PKWY 

CEPEDA BRANCH LIBRARY, MEETING ROOM 1, 651 N PLEASANT VALLEY RD 

CHRIST EPISCOPAL CHURCH, OUTREACH CENTER, 3520 WHITESTONE BLVD 

CHRIST OUR SAVIOR LUTHERAN CHURCH, FELLOWSHIP HALL, 21900 FARM TO MARKET RD 1431 

COMMUNITY CENTER AT DEL VALLE, ACTIVITY ROOM/BLDG D, 3518 FM 973 

DAN RUIZ BRANCH LIBRARY, MEETING ROOM 1, 1600 GROVE BLVD 

GEORGE MORALES DOVE SPRINGS RECREATION CENTER, DANCE STUDIO, 5801 AINEZ DR 

GUS GARCIA RECREATION CENTER, SENIOR ROOM, 1201 E RUNDBERG LN 

LAKE TRAVIS ISD EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT CENTER, SAGE ROOM, 607 RANCH RD 620 N 

LBJ SCHOOL OF PUBLIC AFFAIRS, LOBBY, 2315 RED RIVER ST 

MANOR ELEMENTARY EARLY LEARNING CENTER, ROOM 125, 12904 GREGG MANOR RD 

NORTHWEST RECREATION CENTER, CLASSROOM #2, 2913 NORTHLAND DR 

OAK MEADOWS BAPTIST CHURCH, FELLOWSHIP HALL, 6905 S I-35 FRONTAGE RD 

RANDALLS FLAGSHIP WEST LAKE HILLS, CAFÉ, 3300 BEE CAVES RD 

RANDALLS STEINER RANCH, CAFÉ, 5145 N FM 620 

RIVERBEND CENTRE, QUAD3ABCD, 4214 N CAPITAL OF TEXAS HWY 

RRISD HARTFIELD PERFORMING ARTS CENTER, LOBBY, 5800 MCNEIL DR 

SOUTH AUSTIN RECREATION CENTER, LOBBY, 1100 CUMBERLAND RD 

TRAVIS COUNTY CIVIL AND FAMILY COURTS FACILITY, CONFERENCE ROOM, 1700 GUADALUPE 

ST 

TYPHOON TEXAS WATERPARK, MAIN LOBBY, 18500 TX 130 SERVICE RD 

WESTMINSTER PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, FELLOWSHIP HALL, 3208 EXPOSITION BLVD 

WESTOAK WOODS BAPTIST CHURCH, CMB ROOM #104, 2900 W SLAUGHTER LN 



WHEATSVILLE FOOD COOP SOUTH LAMAR, COMMUNITY KITCHEN, 4001 S LAMAR BLVD 

 

HAYS COUNTY [CONDADO DE HAYS] 

NOTICE: APPLIES ONLY TO CITY OF AUSTIN VOTERS WHO ARE REGISTERED TO VOTE IN 

HAYS COUNTY. [AVISO: SE APLICA SÓLO A VOTANTES DE LA CIUDAD DE AUSTIN QUE 

ESTÉN REGISTRADOS PARA VOTAR EN EL CONDADO DE HAYS.] 

 

NOVEMBER 4, 2025 - ELECTION DAY VOTING SITES [4 DE NOVIEMBRE DE 2025 - SITIOS DE 

VOTACIÓN EL DÍA DE LA ELECCIÓN] 

HOURS 7AM-7PM [HORAS 7AM-7PM] 

ON ELECTION DAY, HAYS COUNTY VOTERS MAY VOTE AT ANY OF THE FOLLOWING 

POLLING LOCATIONS: [EL DÍA DE LA ELECCIÓN, LOS VOTANTES DEL CONDADO DE HAYS 

PUEDEN VOTAR EN CUALQUIERA DE LOS SIGUIENTES LUGARES DE VOTACIÓN:] 

 

BROADWAY (CHRISTUS TRINITY CLINIC), 401 BROADWAY STREET #A 

BROOKDALE SAN MARCOS NORTH, 1720 OLD RANCH ROAD 12 

CALVARY BAPTIST CHURCH, 1906 NORTH INTERSTATE 35 FRONTAGE ROAD 

CENTRO CULTURAL HISPANO DE SAN MARCOS, 211 LEE STREET 

DUNBAR CENTER, 801 WEST MARTIN LUTHER KING DRIVE 

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH SAN MARCOS, 325 WEST MCCARTY LANE 

HAYS COUNTY ELECTIONS OFFICE, 120 STAGECOACH TRAIL 

LA CIMA AMENITY CENTER, 301 A CENTRAL PARK LOOP 

LBJ STUDENT CENTER, TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY, 301 STUDENT CENTER DRIVE 

PROMISELAND CHURCH, 1650 LIME KILN ROAD 

SAN MARCOS FIRE DEPARTMENT STATION #5, 100 CARLSON CIRCLE 

SAN MARCOS HOUSING AUTHORITY / C.M. ALLEN HOMES, 820 STURGEON DRIVE 

SAN MARCOS PUBLIC LIBRARY, 625 EAST HOPKINS STREET 

SINAI PENTECOSTAL CHURCH, 208 LAREDO STREET 

SOUTH HAYS FIRE DEPARTMENT STATION #12, 8301 RANCH ROAD 12 

BUDA CITY HALL — MULTIPURPOSE ROOM, 405 EAST LOOP STREET, BUILDING 100 

CHILD NUTRITION, HCISD SUPPORT SERVICES, 5750 DACY LANE 

HAYS HILLS BAPTIST CHURCH, 1401 NORTH FM 1626 

SOUTHERN HILLS CHURCH OF CHRIST, 3740 FM 967 

SUNFIELD STATION, 2610 MAIN STREET 

UPPER CAMPUS, BUDA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (KUNKEL ROOM, HISTORIC SCHOOL SITE), 300 

NORTH SAN MARCOS STREET 

AUSTIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE, HAYS CAMPUS, 1200 KOHLERS CROSSING 

GEMSTONE PALACE, 1101 BUNTON CREEK ROAD, SUITE 200 

HCISD ACADEMIC SUPPORT CENTER, 21003 INTERSTATE 35 FRONTAGE ROAD 

KYLE CITY HALL, 100 WEST CENTER STREET 

MAIN OFFICE, HCISD TRANSPORTATION, 2385 HIGH ROAD, UHLAND 

PHILOMENA, THE: ASSISTED LIVING & MEMORY CARE, 350 PHILOMENA DRIVE 

PRECINCT 2 OFFICE, HAYS COUNTY, 5458 FM 2770 

YARRINGTON, HAYS COUNTY TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT, 2171 YARRINGTON ROAD 

TEXAN ACADEMY AT SCUDDER, 400 GREEN ACRES DRIVE 

VFW POST #6441, 401 JACOBS WELL ROAD 

WIMBERLEY COMMUNITY CENTER, BLANCO ROOM, 14068 RANCH ROAD 12 

DRIFTWOOD COMMUNITY CENTER, 15112 FM 150, DRIFTWOOD 

DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD CENTER FOR LEARNING AND LEADERSHIP, 300 SPORTSPLEX DRIVE 

DRIPPING SPRINGS RANCH PARK, 1042 EVENT CENTER DRIVE 

PATRIOTS’ HALL OF DRIPPING SPRINGS, 231 PATRIOTS HALL BOULEVARD 

PRECINCT 4 OFFICE, HAYS COUNTY, 195 ROGER HANKS PARKWAY 

 



HAYS COUNTY EARLY VOTING SCHEDULE [HORARIO DE LA VOTACIÓN ADELANTADA 

DEL CONDADO DE HAYS] 

 

MAIN LOCATION [UBICACIÓN PRINCIPAL] 

HAYS COUNTY ELECTIONS OFFICE, 120 STAGECOACH TRAIL, SAN MARCOS, TX  

 

EARLY VOTING BY PERSONAL APPEARANCE WILL BE CONDUCTED FROM MONDAY,  

OCTOBER 20, 2025 - FRIDAY, OCTOBER 31, 2025. [LA VOTACIÓN ANTICIPADA EN PERSONA 

SE LLEVARÁ A CABO DESDE EL LUNES 20 DE OCTUBRE DE 2025 HASTA EL VIERNES 31 DE 

OCTUBRE DE 2025.] 

 

MONDAY, OCTOBER 20, 2025 - FRIDAY, OCTOBER 24, 2025 (8AM-5PM) [LUNES, 20 DE 

OCTUBRE DE 2025 HASTA VIERNES, 24 DE OCTUBRE DE 2025 (8AM-5PM)] 

 

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 25, 2025 (10AM-6PM) [SÁBADO, 25 DE OCTUBRE DE 2025 (10AM-6PM)] 

 

MONDAY, OCTOBER 27, 2025 - WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 29, 2025 (8AM-5PM) [LUNES, 27 DE 

OCTUBRE DE 2025 HASTA MIÉRCOLES, 29 DE OCTUBRE DE 2025 (8AM-5PM)] 

 

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 30, 2025 - FRIDAY, OCTOBER 31, 2025 (7AM-7PM) [JUEVES, 30 DE 

OCTUBRE DE 2025 HASTA VIERNES, 31 DE OCTUBRE DE 2025 (7AM-7PM)] 

 

BROADWAY (CHRISTUS TRINITY CLINIC), 401 BROADWAY STREET #A 

HAYS COUNTY ELECTIONS OFFICE, 120 STAGECOACH TRAIL 

LBJ STUDENT CENTER, TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY, 301 STUDENT CENTER DRIVE 

BUDA CITY HALL — MULTIPURPOSE ROOM, 405 EAST LOOP STREET, BUILDING 100 

SUNFIELD STATION, 2610 MAIN STREET 

HCISD ACADEMIC SUPPORT CENTER, 21003 INTERSTATE 35 FRONTAGE ROAD 

KYLE CITY HALL, 100 WEST CENTER STREET 

MAIN OFFICE, HCISD TRANSPORTATION, 2385 HIGH ROAD, UHLAND 

YARRINGTON, HAYS COUNTY TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT, 2171 YARRINGTON ROAD 

TEXAN ACADEMY AT SCUDDER, 400 GREEN ACRES DRIVE 

WIMBERLEY COMMUNITY CENTER, BLANCO ROOM, 14068 RANCH ROAD 12 

DRIPPING SPRING ISD CENTER FOR LEARNING AND LEADERSHIP, 300 SPORTSPLEX DRIVE 

PATRIOTS’ HALL OF DRIPPING SPRINGS, 231 PATRIOTS’ HALL BOULEVARD 

 

WILLIAMSON COUNTY [CONDADO DE WILLIAMSON] 

NOTICE: APPLIES ONLY TO CITY OF AUSTIN VOTERS WHO ARE REGISTERED TO VOTE IN 

WILLIAMSON COUNTY. [AVISO: APLICA SÓLO A VOTANTES DE LA CIUDAD DE AUSTIN 

QUE ESTÉN REGISTRADOS PARA VOTAR EN EL CONDADO DE WILLIAMSON.] 

 

NOVEMBER 4, 2025 - ELECTION DAY VOTING SITES [4 DE NOVIEMBRE DE 2025 - SITIOS DE 

VOTACIÓN EL DÍA DE LA ELECCIÓN] 

 

HOURS 7AM-7PM [HORAS 7AM-7PM] 

ON ELECTION DAY, WILLIAMSON COUNTY VOTERS MAY VOTE AT ANY OF THE 

FOLLOWING POLLING LOCATIONS: [EL DÍA DE LA ELECCIÓN, LOS VOTANTES DEL 

CONDADO DE WILLIAMSON PUEDEN VOTAR EN CUALQUIERA DE LOS SIGUIENTES 

LUGARES DE VOTACIÓN:] 

 

ANDERSON MILL LIMITED DISTRICT, ROOM A/B, 11500 EL SALIDO PKWY 

COURTYARD AUSTIN LAKELINE, CEDAR ROOM, 12833 RANCH ROAD 620 N 

GATEWAY CHURCH, MAIN LOBBY, 7104 MCNEIL DR 

KELLY REEVES ATHLETIC COMPLEX, CONFERENCE ROOM, 10211 W PARMER LN 



HARMONY SCHOOL OF ENDEAVOR, GYMNASIUM, 13415 RANCH ROAD 620 N 

BETHANY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH, D105 MINISTRY CENTER, 10010 ANDERSON MILL RD 

HARTFIELD PERFORMING ARTS CENTER, LOBBY, 5800 MCNEIL DR 

RATTAN CREEK PARK COMMUNITY CENTER, GREAT ROOM, 7617 ELKHORN MOUNTAIN TRL 

SPICEWOOD SPRINGS LIBRARY, READING ROOM, 8637 SPICEWOOD SPRINGS RD 

ST. VINCENT DE PAUL CATHOLIC CHURCH, PORTABLE BLDG. 1 & 2, 9500 NEENAH AVE 

PINBALLZ LAKE CREEK, PURPLE ROOM, 13729 RESEARCH BLVD 

BARTLETT CITY HALL, TOWN HALL, 140 W CLARK ST 

THE SPRINGS HEALTHCARE & REHABILITATION, MAIN LOBBY, 1500 COTTONWOOD CREEK TRL 

UNITY RECREATION CENTER, STE 101, 102, 103, 820 OLD MILL RD. 

CEDAR PARK RECREATION CENTER, SAN GABRIEL ROOM, 1435 MAIN ST 

ACC CYPRESS CREEK, ROOM 1102, 1555 CYPRESS CREEK RD 

STAYBRIDGE SUITES CEDAR PARK, BOARDROOM, 1110 ARROW POINT DR 

LISD CHILD NUTRITION SERVICES, ROOM 203, 1900 COUGAR COUNTRY DR 

REAGAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, GYMNASIUM, 1700 E PARK ST 

HYATT PLACE OF CEDAR PARK, TWIN LAKES MEETING SPACE 1, 1315 E NEW HOPE DR 

TREASURE OF THE HILLS SENIOR CENTER, TV/GAME ROOM, 408 RIDGEWOOD DR 

ISLAMIC CENTER OF BRUSHY CREEK, OLD WHITE BUILDING, 1950 BRUSHY CREEK RD 

AUSTIN SPORTS CENTER, LARGE SAQ, 1420 TORO GRANDE BLVD. 

LAKELINE OAKS WILLIAMSON TRAVIS MUD, BOARDROOM, 1000 OLD MILL RD 

ST PETER'S CHURCH OF COUPLAND, FELLOWSHIP HALL, 108 WATHEN ST 

FLORENCE CITY HALL, COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 851 FM 970 

ANDICE COMMUNITY CENTER, MAIN CLASSROOM, 6600 FM 970 

GEORGETOWN ANNEX, HR108, 100 WILCO WAY 

CARVER CENTER FOR FAMILIES, BRIGHTWELL ROOM, 1200 W 17TH ST 

GEORGETOWN CITY HALL, COMMUNITY ROOM, 808 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR ST 

GEORGETOWN ISD TECHNOLOGY BUILDING, CONFERENCE ROOM, 603 LAKEWAY DR 

HAMMERLUN CENTER FOR LEADERSHIP AND LEARNING, CAFETERIA, 507 E UNIVERSITY AVE 

SAN GABRIEL MASONIC LODGE 89, DINING AREA, 992 N. COLLEGE ST. 

THE OAKS COMMUNITY CENTER - SUN CITY, MAIN ROOM, 301 DEL WEBB BLVD 

CITY OF GEORGETOWN FIRE STATION #6, MEETING ROOM, 6700 WILLIAMS DR 

WILCO CENTRAL MAINTENANCE FACILITY, TRAINING ROOM, 3151 SE INNER LOOP 

THE DELANEY AT GEORGETOWN VILLAGE, GREAT HALL, 359 VILLAGE COMMONS BLVD 

SOUTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY, HOWRY CENTER, 1001 SOUTHWESTERN BLVD 

NORTHSTAR GEORGETOWN, GREAT ROOM, 2401 WESTINGHOUSE RD 

HERITAGE BAPTIST CHURCH, ROOM 103, 1601 FM 971 

EMMAUS CHURCH OF GEORGETOWN, ATRIUM, 5060 E HWY 29 

GRANGER CITY HALL, LOBBY, 214 E. DAVILLA ST 

HUTTO ISD ADMIN BUILDING, BOARDROOM, 200 COLLEGE ST 

NEW HOPE CHRISTIAN CHURCH, WORSHIP CENTER, 9850 FM 1660 

WILCO HUTTO ANNEX, SUITE 200, 321 ED SCHMIDT BLVD 

HUTTO CITY HALL, COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 500 W LIVE OAK ST. 

JARRELL MEMORIAL PARK COMMUNITY CENTER, COMMUNITY CENTER, 1651 CR 305 

SONTERRA MUD, CLUBHOUSE, 510 SONTERRA BLVD 

COOL WATER MUD CLUBHOUSE, CLUBHOUSE, 401 FIGHTING SEABEES RUN 

LARKSPUR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, GYMNASIUM, 424 RUSK BLUFF AVE 

TARVIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, GYMNASIUM, 1280 LOGAN DEL WAY 

DANIELSON MIDDLE SCHOOL, 1203 LECTURE HALL, 1061 COLLABORATIVE WAY 

WILCO PARKS & RECREATION, MEETING ROOM, 219 PERRY MAYFIELD BLVD. 

PAT BRYSON MUNICIPAL HALL, COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 201 N BRUSHY ST 

STILES MIDDLES SCHOOL, GYMNASIUM, 3250 BARLEY RD 

PARK AT CRYSTAL FALLS, CLUBHOUSE PHASE TWO, 7860 183A TOLL RD 

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH LEANDER, GYMNASIUM, 10000 FM 2243 

ACC SAN GABRIEL, MULTI-PURPOSE ROOM, 449 SAN GABRIEL CAMPUS DR. 

SANTA RITA RANCH, GREAT ROOM, 175 ELIZABETH PARK BLVD 

LIBERTY HILL HIGH SCHOOL, AUDITORIUM LOBBY, 16500 W SH 29 



LIBERTY HILL ISD GYM ANNEX, GYMNASIUM, 301 FORREST ST 

BRUSHY CREEK MUD COMMUNITY CENTER, MAPLE ROOM, 16318 GREAT OAKS DR 

ROUND ROCK PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, FELLOWSHIP HALL, 4010 SAM BASS RD 

FERN BLUFF MUD COMMUNITY CENTER, CANYON ROOM, 7320 WYOMING SPRINGS DR 

ROUND ROCK SPORTS CENTER, TOURNAMENT ROOM, 2400 CHISHOLM TRL 

PALM VALLEY LUTHERAN CHURCH, BACK PORCH BLDG., 2500 E PALM VALLEY BLVD 

WILCO JESTER ANNEX, ANDERSON & HARRELL ROOMS, 1801 E OLD SETTLERS BLVD 

ALLEN R BACA CENTER, BLDG ROOM 2, MEETING ROOM 3, 301 W BAGDAD AVE 

RADIANT CHURCH, THE LIVING ROOM, 1205 ROUND ROCK AVE STE 109 

CEDAR RIDGE HIGH SCHOOL AUDITORIUM, AUDITORIUM LOBBY, 2801 GATTIS SCHOOL RD 

FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH OF ROUND ROCK, MEETING ROOM, 3625 GATTIS SCHOOL RD. 

TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY ROUND ROCK, AVERY BLDG. - ROOM 256, 1555 UNIVERSITY BLVD 

SLEEP INN & SUITES, MEETING ROOM, 1980 S IH 35 

SOUTH UNIVERSITY, ROOM 110, 1220 W LOUIS HENNA BLVD. 

TAYLOR ISD EVENT CENTER, EVENT CENTER, 3101 N MAIN ST 

TAYLOR CITY HALL, AUDITORIUM, 400 PORTER ST 

ST. JOHN LUTHERN CHURCH, EDUCATION CENTER, 409 S MAIN ST 

WALBURG COMMUNITY CENTER, MAIN ROOM, 4000 FM 972 

COMMUNITY BIBLE CHURCH OF WEIR, FELLOWSHIP HALL, 315 FM 1105 

 

WILLIAMSON COUNTY EARLY VOTING SCHEDULE [HORARIO DE LA VOTACIÓN 

ADELANTADA DEL CONDADO DE WILLIAMSON] 

 

MONDAY, OCTOBER 20, 2025 - SATURDAY, OCTOBER 25, 2025 (8AM-6PM) [LUNES, 20 DE 

OCTUBRE DE 2025 - SÁBADO, 25 DE OCTUBRE DE 2025 (8AM-6PM)] 

 

SUNDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2025 (12PM-6PM) [DOMINGO, 26 DE OCTUBRE DE 2025 (12PM-6PM)] 

 

MONDAY, OCTOBER 27, 2025 - FRIDAY, OCTOBER 31, 2025 (7AM-7PM) [LUNES, 27 DE 

OCTUBRE DE 2025 - VIERNES, 31 DE OCTUBRE DE 2025 (7AM-7PM)] 

 

MAIN LOCATION [UBICACIÓN PRINCIPAL] 

GEORGETOWN ANNEX, HR ROOM 108, 100 WILCO WAY, GEORGETOWN, TX 

 

SPICEWOOD SPRINGS LIBRARY, PERIODICAL READING ROOM, 8637 SPICEWOOD SPRINGS RD 

ANDERSON MILL LIMITED DISTRICT, ROOM A/B, 11500 EL SALIDO PKWY 

HARTFIELD PERFORMING ARTS CENTER, PAC LOBBY, 5800 MCNEIL DR 

LAKELINE OAKS, COMMUNITY ROOM, 1000 OLD MILL RD 

STAYBRIDGE SUITES CEDAR PARK, BOARDROOM, 1110 ARROW POINT DR 

CEDAR PARK RECREATION CENTER, COMMUNITY ROOM, 1435 MAIN ST 

FLORENCE CITY HALL, COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 851 FM 970 

GEORGETOWN ISD TECHNOLOGY BLDG, CONFERENCE ROOM, 603 LAKEWAY DR 

THE OAKS COMMUNITY CENTER-SUN CITY, MAIN ROOM, 301 DEL WEBB BLVD 

GEORGETOWN CITY HALL, COMMUNITY ROOM, 808 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR ST 

HAMMERLUN CENTER, CAFETERIA, 507 E UNIVERSITY AVE. 

FIRE STATION #6, COMMUNITY ROOM, 6700 WILLIAMS DR 

HUTTO CITY HALL, COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 500 W LIVE OAK ST. 

SONTERRA HOA, POOL & CLUBHOUSE, 510 SONTERRA BLVD 

PAT BRYSON MUNICIPAL HALL, COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 201 N BRUSHY ST. 

LIBERTY HILL ISD GYM ANNEX, GYMNASIUM, 301 FORREST ST 

ALLEN R BACA SENIOR CENTER, BLDG 2, MEETING ROOM 3, 301 W BAGDAD AVE 

WILCO JESTER ANNEX, ANDERSON & HARRELL ROOM, 1801 E OLD SETTLERS BLVD 

BRUSHY CREEK MUD COMMUNITY CENTER, MAPLE ROOM, 16318 GREAT OAKS DR 

TAYLOR CITY HALL, AUDITORIUM, 400 PORTER ST 

 

BALLOTS BY MAIL - TRAVIS COUNTY [BOLETA POR CORREO - CONDADO DE TRAVIS] 



 

APPLICATIONS FOR BALLOT BY MAIL SHALL BE MAILED TO: TRAVIS COUNTY CLERK - 

ELECTIONS DIVISON / PO BOX 149325, AUSTIN, TX 78714-9325 OR BY CONTRACT CARRIERS - 

FEDEX: 5501 AIRPORT BLVD., AUSTIN, TEXAS 78751  

[LAS SOLICITUDES PARA BOLETAS POR CORREO DEBERÁN ENVIARSE A: TRAVIS COUNTY 

CLERK - ELECTIONS DIVISON / PO BOX 149325, AUSTIN, TX 78714-9325 O POR TRANSPORTISTA 

CONTRATADO - FEDEX: 5501 AIRPORT BLVD., SUITE #100, AUSTIN, TEXAS 78751] 

 

THE EMAIL ADDRESS FOR THE MAIN EARLY VOTING CLERK IS: [LA DIRECCIÓN DE CORREO 

ELECTRÓNICO DEL SECRETARIO PRINCIPAL DE VOTACIÓN ANTICIPADA ES:]  

 
ELECTIONS@TRAVISCOUNTYTX.GOV  

 

THE WEBSITE FOR THE MAIN EARLY VOTING LOCATION IS: [EL SITIO WEB DEL LUGAR 

PRINCIPAL DE VOTACIÓN ANTICIPADA ES] 

 

HTTPS://VOTETRAVIS.GOV/ 
 

BALLOTS BY MAIL - HAYS COUNTY [BOLETAS POR CORREO - CONDADO DE HAYS] 

 

APPLICATIONS FOR BALLOT BY MAIL SHALL BE MAILED TO: [LAS SOLICITUDES PARA 

BOLETAS POR CORREO DEBERÁN ENVIARSE A:] 

 

P.O. BOX 907, SAN MARCOS, TEXAS 78666-0907 

THE EMAIL ADDRESS FOR THE MAIN EARLY VOTING CLERK IS: [LA DIRECCIÓN DE CORREO 

ELECTRÓNICO DEL SECRETARIO PRINCIPAL DE VOTACIÓN ANTICIPADA ES:]  

 

ELECTIONS@HAYSCOUNTYTX.GOV  

 

THE WEBSITE FOR THE MAIN EARLY VOTING LOCATION IS: [EL SITIO WEB DEL LUGAR 

PRINCIPAL DE VOTACIÓN ANTICIPADA ES] 

 

HTTPS://WWW.HAYSCOUNTYTX.GOV/ELECTIONS 

 

BALLOTS BY MAIL – WILLIAMSON COUNTY [BOLETAS POR CORREO – CONDADO DE 

WILLIAMSON] 

 

APPLICATIONS FOR BALLOT BY MAIL SHALL BE MAILED TO: [LAS SOLICITUDES PARA 

BOLETAS POR CORREO DEBERÁN ENVIARSE A:] 

 

EARLY VOTING CLERK, P.O. BOX 209, GEORGETOWN, TX 78627 

THE EMAIL ADDRESS FOR THE MAIN EARLY VOTING CLERK IS: [LA DIRECCIÓN DE CORREO 

ELECTRÓNICO DEL SECRETARIO PRINCIPAL DE VOTACIÓN ANTICIPADA ES:] 

 

ELECTIONSENTITIES@WILCOTX.GOV 

 

THE WEBSITE FOR THE MAIN EARLY VOTING LOCATION IS: [EL SITIO WEB DEL LUGAR 

PRINCIPAL DE VOTACIÓN ANTICIPADA ES] 

 

HTTPS://WWW.WILCOTX.GOV/185/ELECTIONS 

 

ORAL ASSISTANCE IN SPANISH WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE TO ALL PERSONS REQUIRING 

SUCH ASSISTANCE. ASSISTANCE WILL ALSO BE PROVIDED TO OTHER PERSONS WHO ARE 



ELIGIBLE FOR VOTER ASSISTANCE IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE 

TEXAS ELECTION CODE. ANY PERSON REQUIRING VOTER ASSISTANCE SHOULD CONTACT 

THE PRESIDING JUDGE OF THE ELECTION PRECINCT IN WHICH THE PERSON IS VOTING. 

[HABRÁ AYUDA EN ESPAÑOL PARA TODA PERSONA QUE REQUIERA DICHA AYUDA. TAMBIÉN 

SE PROVEERÁ AYUDA A OTRAS PERSONAS ELEGIBLES PARA RECIBIR AYUDA PARA 

VOTANTES EN CONFORMIDAD CON DISPOSICIONES APLICABLES DEL CÓDIGO ELECTORAL DE 

TEXAS. CUALQUIERA PERSONA QUE REQUIERA ASISTENCIA PARA VOTAR DEBERÁ 

COMUNICARSE CON EL JUEZ PRESIDENTE DEL PRECINTO ELECTORAL EN EL CUAL LA 

PERSONA ESTÁ VOTANDO.] 


